
Durham Tutors 2021-22 
Andrea Baldwin: 
Grades/Subject:  K-6th Math 
Time: Contact to arrange specific times 
Best contact:  andrea.baldwin@southlakecarroll.edu 
 
Kenzie Bayman: 
Grades/Subject:  5th -6th Grade Math 
Time: Weekdays after school 3:45-4:45pm or email to arrange a specific time 
Best contact:  kenzie.bayman@southlakecarroll.edu 
 
Denise Carney: 
Grades/Subject: Elementary – 6th / All subjects, organizational skills, homework help, extra one on one time to 
clarify concepts 
Time: Will meet your schedule if at all possible. Email to arrange specific times. 
Best contact: denise.carney@southlakecarroll.edu 

 
Mitchell Christoffer: 
Grades/Subject: K-6th All subjects and Accommodations Support (encouragement, organization, 
administration, social and relational support, and homework) 
Time: Contact to arrange specific times 
Best contact: mdchristoffer@att.net   (817) 219-1176 
 
Maureen Fauatea:  
Grades/Subject: Math-elementary through Pre-Ap Geometry; Language Arts, Science, Social Studies-all levels 
Time: Contact to arrange specific times 
Best contact: maureen.fauatea@southlakecaroll.edu 
 
Harten, Jennifer 
Grades/Subject:  K-6th English/Language Arts and Social Studies 
Time: Contact to arrange specific times 
Best contact: jennifer.harten@southlakecarroll.edu  

 
Jennings, Tierney 
Grades/Subject: 6th Language Arts 
Time: Contact to arrange specific times 
Best contact: tierney.jennings@southlakecarroll.edu 
 
Jones, Kelly 
Grades/Subject: K-6th Reading Skills, Grammar, Phonics, Writing, Handwriting, K-3 Math 
Time: Contact to arrange specific times 
Best contact: kelly.jones@southlakecarroll.edu 
 
Lowell, Jacey  
Grades/Subject: Grades 4-8 Language Arts: re-teach, clarification, and help with homework; overall 
organization skills 
Time: Contact to arrange specific times 
Best contact: jacey.lowell@southlakecarroll.edu 
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Seema Qureshi, OTR Occupational Therapist: 
Grades/Subject: K-6/Handwriting Print and Cursive 
Time: Contact to arrange specific times 
Best contact: seema.qureshi@southlakecaroll.edu, (817) 949-5356 
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